
 
 

Request for Bids 
2024 Vehicles 
Bid # 952401 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Bid Information 

 2 

Request for Bids 
Bid # 952401 

 
 
Purchases: 
The Conejo Recreation and Park District (herein called District) is seeking bids for 
seven (7) vehicles.  

 
(1) 2024 ¾ Ton Truck:  Specification # 2401 
(3) 2024 ¾ Ton Trucks:  Specification # 2402 
(1) 2024 ¾ Ton Truck:  Specification # 2403 
(1) 2024 1 Ton Truck:  Specification # 2404 
(1) 2024 1 Ton Truck:  Specification # 2405 

 
Trade-ins: 

• The District is also trading in seven (7) district vehicles. 

• Trade-ins are offered “as-is”. 

• These vehicles will be available for viewing and evaluation from 8am to 3pm 
on November 1, 2023 at Borchard Maintenance Shop; located at 250 Reino 
Rd, Newbury Park, CA 91320. 

• Please contact Sean Crosby to set up an appointment for vehicle 
viewing/evaluation. 

• The trade-in amount must be included in the final bid price. All trade-in 
vehicles must be included. 

• Trade-in vehicles will be in use until the time of trade-in. Mileage for each 
vehicle will be included. 

• Trade-in vehicles will not be available for up to 10 days after delivery of new 
vehicles. 

 
Return Sealed Bids to: 
Conejo Recreation & Park District 
Administrative Office 
403 W. Hillcrest Dr. 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 
 
All bid documents can be downloaded at www.crpd.org/bids. Sealed bids 
must be received no later than 2:30pm on Wednesday, November 8, 2022, at 
which time the sealed bids will be opened. Be sure to fill in the provided 
forms and sign the submitted bid. 
 
If further information is needed, please contact Sean Crosby by phone at 
805-381-2789 or by email at scrosby@crpd.org. 

http://www.crpd.org/bids
mailto:scrosby@crpd.org


Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Bid Information 

 3 

Bid Instructions 
 
I. Submission of Bids 

a. Bids must be submitted on the prescribed forms. All blank spaces must 
be filled in. 

b. Bids are due in the District administrative office at the time and date set 
in the Request for Bids. 

c. Bids received after the time stated in the Request for Bids will be 
considered non-responsive. Late bids are to be returned to the bidder. 

 
II. Bid Evaluation 

a. The District will award bid to the “Lowest Responsible Bidder,” on the 
basis of all items included in the bid document. 

b. The District will use the following criteria to determine a responsible 
bidder. 

 
i. Bidder has the ability, capacity, experience, and skill to provide 

the goods in accordance with the bid specifications. 
ii. Bidder has the ability to provide the goods promptly or within the 

time specified with out delay. 
iii. Bidder has a record of satisfactory or better performance under 

prior contracts with the District. 
iv. Bidder has complied with laws, regulations, guidelines, and 

orders governing prior or existing contracts. 
 

c. The District reserves the right to: 
 

i. Reject any and all bids. 
ii. Waive or correct any minor or inadvertent defect, irregularity, 

informality or technical error in any bid or procedure as part of the 
bid. 

iii. Determine whether a bid meets, exceeds, or does not meet 
District specifications. 

 
III. Substitutions 

a. Alternate product bid may be submitted for any item identified with the 
words “or equal.” Complete manufacturers specifications for alternates 
must be attached. Acceptance of a substitute is entirely at the discretion 
of the District and subject to the following qualifications: 

 
i. Equal in quality of materials used, in structural strength and in 

details of construction. 
ii. Equal in productive and mechanical performance. 



Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Bid Information 

 4 

iii. Equal in finish, or in characteristics permitting specified finish to 
be applied 

iv. Availability of replacement parts and maintenance. 
v. Manufacturer’s name, trade names, model or catalog numbers 

used in these specifications are for the purpose of describing and 
establishing general quality levels. Such references are not 
intended to be restrictive. Bids will be considered for any brand, 
which meets or exceeds the quality of the specifications listed for 
any item; such bids shall state brand names and numbers and 
include detailed specifications. 

 
b. The “District Purchasing Agent” will determine whether the substitution 

meets or does not exceed the District’s specification. 
 
IV. Bid withdrawal 

Bids may be withdrawn by written notice received by the District prior to the 
exact hour and date specified in the Invitation to Bid. 

 
V. Delivery 

Delivery of equipment should be within ninety (90) days after receipt of order, 
unless otherwise specified. 

 
VI. Bid checklist 

Bidders are to include the following information with bid response: 
 
a) Bid forms (pages 5 and 6) 
b) Vehicle specification forms (pages 7-16) 
c) Any exceptions to specifications, if applicable 

 
  



Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Bid Information 

 5 

Bid Form 
Bid # 952401 

 
New Vehicles 

 
Description Qty  Unit Price  Total Price 
 

¾ Ton Truck Spec #2401 1 $  $  

¾ Ton Truck Spec #2402 3 $  $  

¾ Ton Truck Spec #2403 1 $  $  

1 Ton Truck Spec #2404 1 $  $  

1 Ton Truck Spec #2405 1 $  $  

 

   Tire fees  $  

   Sales Tax  $  

  New Vehicle Subtotal  $  

Trade-In Vehicles 
Description   Trade in Value 

 

2008 Ford F-350 (8EB44323)    $  

2008 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 (8Z218558)  $  

2013 Chevrolet Silverado 3500HD (DF150607)  $  

2015 Ford F-250 4x4 (FEC15567)   $  

2016 Ford F-250 Utility Body (GEA92646)   $  

2017 Ford F-250 Utility Body (HEB66245)   $  

2017 Ford F-250 Utility Body (HEB66246)   $  

  Trade-in Subtotal  $  

Please subtract the trade-in vehicle subtotal from the new vehicle subtotal below. 

   New Vehicle Subtotal  $  

   Trade-In Subtotal  -$  

   Bid Total   $  

Bid Total in Words $    Dollars. 

Vendor Name:     



Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Bid Information 

 6 

Bid Form 
Bid # 952401 

 
By signing below, the Bidder has read the Conejo Recreation and Park District’s 
bid instructions and specifications for bid #952401. 
 
I, the undersigned, hereby agree to provide, within the time specified and the 
price quoted therein and without any additional charges to the Conejo 
Recreation and Park District. 
 
By:    Title:    

Signed:    Date:    

Company:   Phone:    

Address:        

Email:        



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2401
2024 3/4 Ton Truck

Yes Alternate

Type: 3/4 Ton

Cab: Extended Cab

Wheelbase 164.1"

Drive: 4X4

Engine: 7.3 V8 or equivalent

Emissions: California State requirements.

Transmission:
Automatic. Heavy duty electronically controlled minimum 10 speed with 
overdrive. With an external transmission cooler. Tow/Haul Mode

G.V.W.R. 9,900

Rear Axle: Heavy-Duty automatic locking differential. 3.73 Ratio

Brakes: 4-Wheel ABS, 4-Wheel Disc.

Tires:
Black wall with matching full size spare. Tires must be rated for 
maximum load capacity. All terrain

Rims: Standard steel. 17"

Suspension Package: Standard for Model.

Fuel Capacity: Standard for Model.

Battery: Heavy-Duty. 750 CCA

Alternator: Heavy-Duty. 200 Amp minimum.

Cooling: Oil cooler, engine heavy-duty external.

Bed Type: 8-Foot Utility Bed

Royal 33-VO-98

Acessories:Stainless Steel Vise bracket, 

Double Paneled Galvanized Steel Dividers, LED tail lights.

Top lid with diamond plating and two gas shocks on each end,

Gas shocks on vertical doors.

Doors keyed to ignition 

Tow System: Includes; trailer hitch platform w/7 wire harness
Trailer tow package with Class IV trailer hitch and integrated trailer 
braker controller

Driving Aids:
Electronic Stability System with Roll  control, trailer sway control, cruise 
control

CHASSIS

BED  

7



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2401
2024 3/4 Ton Truck

Mirrors: Manual-folding, glass sideview mirrors

Bumpers: Standard for model.

Glass: Deep tint solar-ray.

Exterior Color: White

Lights:
Auto On/Off headlamps with rain lamp windshield wipers and daytime 
running lights

Seating: Cloth 40/20/40 split bench

front seat -inc: manual driver lumbar

Interior Color: Medium dark slate.

Floor Covering: Black rubberized vinyl.   

Steering Column: Manual Tilt

Radio: AM/FM stereo 8 inch touch screen. Rear vision camera

Bluetooth:
Voice activated communications & entertainment system w/Bluetooth 
capability, steering wheel audio controls, USB port

Instrumentation: Fuel gauge, voltmeter, oil pressure, engine coolant temp, speedometer

Power Outlets: 12 volt and 120 volt, 

Upfitter switches

Air Bags: Dual stage driver & passenger front airbags

Dual stage driver & passenger seat-mounted side airbags

Safety Canopy front side curtain airbags

Air Conditioning: Single-zone manual front climate control

Doors: Power windows, keyless entry.

Keys: 4 vehicle keys and 4 box keys. 

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

DELIVERY DATE 90 DAYS AFTER PO IS ISSUED

8



Vehicle Quantity: 3 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2402
2024 3/4-Ton Truck

Yes Alternate

Type: 3/4 Ton

Cab: Regular cab

Wheelbase 141.4"

Drive: 4X2

Engine: 6.8 V8 or equivelent 

Emissions: California State requirements.

Transmission:
Automatic. Heavy duty electronically controlled 10 speed with 
overdrive. With an external transmission cooler. Tow/Haul Mode

G.V.W.R. 9,900 lbs

Rear Axle: Heavy-Duty automatic locking differential. 3.73 Ratio or equivelent

Brakes: 4-Wheel ABS, 4-Wheel Disc.

Tires:
Black wall with matching full size spare. Tires must be rated for 
maximum load capacity. All season

Rims: Standard steel. 17"

Suspension Package: Standard for Model.

Fuel Capacity: Standard for Model.

Battery: Heavy-Duty. 750 CCA

Alternator: Heavy-Duty. 160 Amp minimum.

Cooling: Oil cooler, engine heavy-duty external.

Bed Type: 8 Foot Utility Bed

Royal 40-VO-98
Acessories: Over Cab Ladder Rack with swing away rear crossbar and 
removable center crossbars, Stainless Steel Vice bracket

Double Paneled Galvanized Steel Dividers, LED tail lights.

Top lid with diamond plating and two gas shocks on each end,

Gas shocks on vertical doors.

Doors keyed to ignition 

Tow System: Includes; trailer hitch platform w/7 wire harness
Trailer tow package with Class IV trailer hitch and integrated trailer 
brake controller

Driving Aids:
Electronic Stability System with Roll  control, trailer sway control, Cruise 
control

CHASSIS

BED  

9



Vehicle Quantity: 3 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2402
2024 3/4-Ton Truck

Mirrors: Manual-folding,Power glass sideview mirrors

Bumpers: Standard for model.

Glass: Deep tint solar-ray.

Exterior Color: White

Lights:
Auto On/Off headlamps with rain lamp windshield wipers and daytime 
running lights

Seating: Cloth 40/20/40 split bench

front seat -inc: manual driver lumbar

Interior Color: Medium dark slate.

Floor Covering: Black rubberized vinyl.   

Steering Column: Manual Tilt

Radio: AM/FM stereo 8 inch touch screen. Rear vision camera

Bluetooth:
Voice activated communications & entertainment system w/Bluetooth 
capability, steering wheel audio controls, USB port

Instrumentation: Fuel gauge, voltmeter, oil pressure, engine coolant temp, speedometer

Power Outlets: 12 volt and 110 volt

Upfitter switches

Air Bags: Dual stage driver & passenger front airbags

Dual stage driver & passenger seat-mounted side airbags

Safety Canopy front side curtain airbags

Air Conditioning: Single-zone manual front climate control

Doors: Power windows, keyless entry.

Keys: 4 vehicle keys and 4 box keys. 

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

DELIVERY DATE 90 DAYS AFTER PO IS ISSUED

10



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2403
2024 3/4 Ton Truck

Yes Alternate

Type: 3/4 Ton

Cab: Extended Cab

Wheelbase 147.9"

Drive: 4X4

Engine: 7.3 V8 or equivalent

Emissions: California State requirements.

Transmission:
Automatic. Heavy duty electronically controlled minimum 10 speed with 
overdrive. With an external transmission cooler. Tow/Haul Mode

G.V.W.R. 9,900

Rear Axle: Heavy-Duty automatic locking differential. 3.73 Ratio

Brakes: 4-Wheel ABS, 4-Wheel Disc.

Tires:
Black wall with matching full size spare. Tires must be rated for 
maximum load capacity. All terrain

Rims: Standard steel. 17"

Suspension Package: Standard for Model.

Fuel Capacity: Standard for Model.

Battery: Heavy-Duty. 750 CCA

Alternator: Heavy-Duty. 200 Amp minimum.

Cooling: Oil cooler, engine heavy-duty external.

Bed Type: Standard Box 6 3/4; Bed

Tow System: Includes; trailer hitch platform w/7 wire harness
Trailer tow package with Class IV trailer hitch and integrated trailer 
braker controller

Driving Aids:
Electronic Stability System with Roll  control, trailer sway control, cruise 
control

Mirrors: Manual-folding, glass sideview mirrors

Bumpers: Standard for model.

Glass: Deep tint solar-ray.

Exterior Color: White

Lights:
Auto On/Off headlamps with rain lamp windshield wipers and daytime 
running lights

CHASSIS

BED  

EXTERIOR

11



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2403
2024 3/4 Ton Truck

Seating: Cloth 40/20/40 split bench

front seat -inc: manual driver lumbar

Interior Color: Medium dark slate

Floor Covering: Black rubberized vinyl.   

Steering Column: Manual Tilt

Radio: AM/FM stereo 8 inch touch screen. Rear vision camera

Bluetooth:
Voice activated communications & entertainment system w/Bluetooth 
capability, steering wheel audio controls, USB port

Instrumentation: Fuel gauge, voltmeter, oil pressure, engine coolant temp, speedometer

Power Outlets: 12 volt and 120 volt, 

Upfitter switches

Air Bags: Dual stage driver & passenger front airbags

Dual stage driver & passenger seat-mounted side airbags

Safety Canopy front side curtain airbags

Air Conditioning: Single-zone manual front climate control

Doors: Power windows, keyless entry.

Keys: 4 vehicle keys

INTERIOR

DELIVERY DATE 90 DAYS AFTER PO IS ISSUED

12



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2404

2024 1-Ton Truck

Yes Alternate

Type: 1 Ton

Cab: Regular cab

Wheelbase 169.3

Cab to Axle 84"

Drive: 4X4

Engine: 7.3 V8 or equivelent 

Emissions: California State requirements.

Transmission:
Automatic. Heavy duty electronically controlled 10 speed with 
overdrive. With an external transmission cooler. Tow/Haul Mode

P.T.O Power take off provision

G.V.W.R. 14,000 lbs

Rear Axle: Heavy-Duty differential. 3.73 Ratio or equivelent

Dual Rear Wheel

Brakes: 4-Wheel ABS, 4-Wheel Disc.

Tires:
Black wall with matching full size spare. Tires must be rated for 
maximum load capacity. All season

Rims: Standard steel. 17"

Suspension Package: Standard

Fuel Capacity: Standard for Model.

Battery: Heavy-Duty. 750 CCA

Alternator: Heavy-Duty. 190 Amp minimum.

Cooling: Oil cooler, engine heavy-duty external.

Bed Type: 8'x12' Flat Bed

Apitong hard wood flooring or equivalent 

Headboard 50% soild/50% expanded metal

LED tail lights.

Mud flaps with anti sail brackets

1 Foot tall side stakes with Apitong wood

Heavy duty dock bumper

CHASSIS

BED  

13



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2404

2024 1-Ton Truck

Color: White

Tow System: Includes; trailer hitch platform w/7 wire harness
Trailer tow package with Class IV trailer hitch and integrated trailer 
brake controller

Driving Aids:
Electronic Stability System with Roll  control, trailer sway control, Cruise 
control

Mirrors: Manual-folding,Power glass sideview mirrors

Bumpers: Standard for model.

Glass: Deep tint solar-ray.

Exterior Color: White

Lights:
Auto On/Off headlamps with rain lamp windshield wipers and daytime 
running lights

Seating: Cloth 40/20/40 split bench

front seat -inc: manual driver lumbar

Interior Color: Medium dark slate

Floor Covering: Black rubberized vinyl.   

Steering Column: Manual Tilt

Radio: AM/FM stereo 8 inch touch screen. Rear vision camera

Bluetooth:
Voice activated communications & entertainment system w/Bluetooth 
capability, steering wheel audio controls, USB port

Instrumentation: Fuel gauge, voltmeter, oil pressure, engine coolant temp, speedometer

Power Outlets: 12 volt and 110 volt

Upfitter switches

Air Bags: Dual stage driver & passenger front airbags

Dual stage driver & passenger seat-mounted side airbags

Safety Canopy front side curtain airbags

Air Conditioning: Single-zone manual front climate control

Doors: Power windows, keyless entry.

Keys: 4 vehicle keys 

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

DELIVERY DATE 90 DAYS AFTER PO IS ISSUED

14



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2405

2024 1-Ton Truck

Yes Alternate

Type: 1 Ton

Cab: Regular cab

Wheelbase 145

Cab to Axle 60"

Drive: 4X2

Engine: 6.7 V8 Diesel or equivelent 

Emissions: California State requirements.

Transmission:
Automatic. Heavy duty electronically controlled 10 speed with 
overdrive. With an external transmission cooler. Tow/Haul Mode

P.T.O Power take off provision

G.V.W.R. 14,000 lbs

Rear Axle: Heavy-Duty differential. 3.73 Ratio or equivelent

Dual Rear Wheel

Brakes: 4-Wheel ABS, 4-Wheel Disc.

Tires:
Black wall with matching full size spare. Tires must be rated for 
maximum load capacity. All season

Rims: Standard steel. 17"

Suspension Package: Standard

Fuel Capacity: Standard for Model.

Battery: Heavy-Duty. 750 CCA

Alternator: Heavy-Duty. 190 Amp minimum.

Cooling: Oil cooler, engine heavy-duty external.

Bed Type: 8'x10' Flat Bed

Apitong hard wood flooring or equivalent 

Headboard 50% soild/50% expanded metal

LED tail lights.

Mud flaps with anti sail brackets

1 Foot tall side stakes with Apitong wood

Heavy duty dock bumper

CHASSIS

BED  

15



Vehicle Quantity: 1 CONEJO RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT
Specification # 2405

2024 1-Ton Truck

Color: White

Storage: Driverside underbody 30" tool box, mounted in front of rear wheels 

Tow System: Includes; trailer hitch platform w/7 wire harness
Trailer tow package with Class IV trailer hitch and integrated trailer 
brake controller

Driving Aids:
Electronic Stability System with Roll  control, trailer sway control, Cruise 
control

Mirrors: Manual-folding,Power glass sideview mirrors

Bumpers: Standard for model.

Glass: Deep tint solar-ray.

Exterior Color: White

Lights:
Auto On/Off headlamps with rain lamp windshield wipers and daytime 
running lights

Seating: Cloth 40/20/40 split bench

front seat -inc: manual driver lumbar

Interior Color: Medium dark slate

Floor Covering: Black rubberized vinyl.   

Steering Column: Manual Tilt

Radio: AM/FM stereo 8 inch touch screen. Rear vision camera

Bluetooth:
Voice activated communications & entertainment system w/Bluetooth 
capability, steering wheel audio controls, USB port

Instrumentation: Fuel gauge, voltmeter, oil pressure, engine coolant temp, speedometer

Power Outlets: 12 volt and 110 volt

Upfitter switches

Air Bags: Dual stage driver & passenger front airbags

Dual stage driver & passenger seat-mounted side airbags

Safety Canopy front side curtain airbags

Air Conditioning: Single-zone manual front climate control

Doors: Power windows, keyless entry.

Keys: 4 vehicle keys 

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

DELIVERY DATE 90 DAYS AFTER PO IS ISSUED

16



Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Trade-In Vehicles 

17 
 

Trade-In Vehicles 
2008 Ford F-350 with Royal flat bed 
VIN:1FDWF36R48EB44323 
Mileage:43,000   Estimated mileage at time of trade-in: 46,000  
Condition: Good 
 

 
 
 
2008 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 
VIN:1GCEC19C08Z218558 
Mileage: 74,000   Estimated mileage at time of trade-in: 80,000  
Condition: Good 

 
 
 
2013 Chevrolet Silverado 3500HD with Royal flat bed 
Items mounted on flatbed are not included. 
VIN:1GB3KZCG2DF150607 
Mileage: 88,500   Estimated mileage at time of trade-in: 94,000  
Condition: Good 

  



Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Trade-In Vehicles 

18 
 

 
Trade-In Vehicles 

 
2015 Ford F-250 4X4 
VIN:1FT7X2B63FEC15567 
Mileage: 75,000   Estimated mileage at time of trade in: 80,000 
Condition: Good 

  
 
 
2016 Ford F-250 with Pacific service body 
VIN:1FTBF2A67GEA92646 
Mileage: 85,000   Estimated mileage at time of trade in: 90,000 
Condition: Good 

 
 
 
2017 Ford F-250 with Pacific service body 
VIN:1FTBF2A67HEB66245 
Mileage: 60,800   Estimated mileage at time of trade in: 68,000 
Condition: Good 

 
 



Conejo Recreation & Park District  
Trade-In Vehicles 

19 
 

 
Trade-in Vehicles  

 
 
 
2017 Ford F-250 with Pacific service body 
VIN:1FTBF2A69HEB66246 
Mileage: 54,500   Estimated mileage at time of trade in: 62,000  
Condition: Good 

 


	1 Request for Bids #952401
	2 2024 Three Quarter Ton Utility Truck Spec 2401
	Sheet1

	3 2024 Three Quarter Ton Utility Truck Spec 2402
	Sheet1

	4 2024 Three Quarter Ton 4X4 Truck Spec 2403
	Sheet1

	5 2024 1 Ton Utility Truck Spec 2404
	Sheet1

	6 2024 1 Ton Utility Truck Spec 2405
	Sheet1

	7 2024 Trade ins



